Edmonton Gymkhana Association Membership Form - 2024

		Josephburg Paddle Valley Warden Winterburn Woodlands	(JRC) (PVTR) (WAR) (WRC) (WSAGC)	Complete and sign BOTH sides of this form and return to your Club Secretary. Riding times and Insurance are not valid until forms are complete.
Family Name:			Date:	
			6 ''	Month Day Year
Address:			City:	
Contact Information	<u>on:</u>		Postal C	ode:
Phone Number: _			_ Cell :	
Email :			Other:	
Family Member's N	<u>lame:</u>		(m	ım/dd/yy) (circle) (see below)
Member 1 Name			•	R NR Level
				R NR Level
				R NR Level
				R NR Level
				R NR Level
Member 6 Name:			Birthdate	
<u>LEVELS</u> : Age as of J	anuar	y 1, 2024	(Year of Birth i	n brackets)
PW = Peewee 9 and M = Mens 18–49 (2			= Junior 10-13 (20: = Ladies 18-49 (20	

<u>I acknowledge</u> that with my membership in the Association I accept the governance of the Edmonton Gymkhana Association Bylaws, Policies and Rule Book and I understand that I have access to these documents, and that it is my responsibility to read and understand them.

<u>I understand</u> that Gymkhana is a contest of speed that may involve inherent risks of harm to me or my horse, and that I will be riding at my own risk.

<u>I understand</u> that helmets purchased by the Edmonton Gymkhana Association remain the property of EGA and I agree to return all helmets to EGA should I <u>not remain a Member of a Club</u>.

Edmonton Gymkhana Association FOIP Statement

The personal information provided with this application shall be protected from unauthorized use and is collected for the exclusive purpose for the effective administration of the Association.

Complete Release and Waiver of Liability and Indemnity Agreement

"Inherent risks of equine activities" shall mean those dangers or conditions which are an integral part of equine activities, including, but not limited to:

- 1) The propensity of any equine to behave in ways that may result in injury, harm, or death to persons on or around them and/ or damage to property in their vicinity.
- 2) The unpredictability of an equine's reaction to such things as sounds, sudden movements and unfamiliar objects, persons or other animals;
- 3) The equine's response to certain hazards such as surface and subsurface objects;
- 4) Collisions with other equines, animals, people or objects;
- 5) The potential of a participant to act in a negligent manner that may contribute to injury to the participant or others, such as failing to maintain control over the equine or failing to act within his or her ability.

Neither the Edmonton Gymkhana Association and Member Clubs namely: Josephburg Riding Club, Paddle Valley Trail Riders and Gymkhana Club, Warden Riding Club (2011), Winterburn Riding Club, Woodlands Ste. Anne Gymkhana Club premises where any and all events are held the organizing committee of the show, officials, volunteers, staff nor agents shall in any way be liable for accident, injury, damage, loss or for any other grounds or to any animal or article brought to the grounds.

It is to be understood and agreed that by making any and all entries in the Edmonton Gymkhana Association and Member Club events all exhibitors, competitors, owners, agents and representatives acknowledge that equestrian sports involve inherent dangerous risk and do hereby indemnify and hold harmless the Edmonton Gymkhana Association and Member Clubs singular, the owners, or expenses, or any claim thereof of whatever nature arising or to arise for and on account, of by reason of participation in this show.

Signed this of	_, 20 at
day month	yr town/city
(print name)	Signed by Participant/ Rider
(print name)	(Parent to sign for minors)
(print name)	(Further Sign for Hillions)
(print name)	(Parent to sign for minors)
(print name)	(Parent to sign for minors)
(nyint nama)	(Deposit to sign for minors)
(print name)	(Parent to sign for minors)
(print name)	(Parent to sign for minors)

This release and acknowledgement shall remain in effect for the duration of membership term. Edmonton Gymkhana Association and Members Club shows and events for the membership year April 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025 and until all horses and property of the signee have been removed from the grounds.